
2014 IAWA WORLD POSTAL ALL ROUND WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS                                             

‘THE ANDY GODDARD MEMORIAL’                                                                                                                          
After many years of Postal Challenges, this was the FIRST OFFICIAL World Championships to be run under the 

auspicies of IAWA, and giving full recognition and title rights to those members competing from around the World. 

The response has been amazing: 32 Teams took part (20 consisting of 3 members, 6 of 2 and 6 of 1) 78 Individuals 

competed altogether, representing 8 Nations. A minimum of 1 Referee was allowed in order for members to take 

part in the challenge, but only the results that were governed by 2 or 3 referees have been submitted for records 

checking and ratification where successful!  Well done to all who took part, all the officials, lifters and team 

organisers. You should all be proud, and I think we honoured Andy Goddard’s Memory in terrific style, he would 

have loved it, and as a top class lifter he would have been the first to congratulate you all and come up with a funny 

quip (for which he was well known, and fondly remembered)       Steve Gardner –  Championships Coordinator 

RESULTS GUIDE: Part 1 = Team Results   Part 2 = Individual Rankings   Part 3 = Age and Weight Class Titles 

Part 1 -WORLD POSTAL TEAM RANKINGS:  Full teams of 3 unless indicated in brackets!                        
ENG=England  USA=America  SCO= Scotland  AUS=Australia  SPA=Spain  NZ=New Zealand   WAL=Wales  FRA=France 

Burton Powerhouse 1   ENG  1012.9    (M Haydock  Ja Gardner  P Tryner)  3 Refs                                                                                                                       

Dino Gym USA   USA  928.6                   (A Myers C Ullom L Myers)  2 Refs                                                                                                       

Metamorfit 1   ENG  870.4                  (P Barette A Pryor P Crisp)  1 Ref                                                                                                                

Burton Powerhouse 2  ENG  869.9                   (L Davis P Thompson G Saxton)  3 Refs                                                                                                           

Castlemilk Gym  1  SCO  861.7     (A Tomlin J McKenna M Finkle)  3 Refs                                                                                                                       

Australia ARWL 1  AUS  840.8                   (P Phillips P McManus J Mahon)  3 Refs                                                                                                       

Franks Barbell Club 1 USA USA  809.2                   (F Ciavattone M Traitti M Hancock) 1 Ref                                                                                                      

Granby Grippers 1  ENG  803.2      (S Andrews M Godleman D Andrews) 2 Refs                                                                                                                       

Tiverton  W Lifting Club 1 ENG  752.6                 (T Cleverley M Rattenberry G Ell) 3 Refs                                                                                                          

Metamorfit 2   ENG  702.7   (N Silva E Shorttle B Gordge)  3 Refs                                                                                                                               

Deshafio Haltera (Spain 1) SPA  695.5                   (J Requena J Escribano R Robaina) 1 Ref                                                                                                       

Burton Powerhouse 3  ENG  685.7      (C Findon Jo Gardner K Gardner) 3 Refs                                                                                                                      

Paragon Barbell Club 1  ENG  681.5                   (A Roberts J Dorn S Hartshorne)  3 Refs                                                                                                     

Kapiti Powerlifting  1  NZ  654.9        (C Madge I King G Boyce)  1 Ref                                                                                                                

Tiverton W Lifting Club 2 ENG  641.5   (P Burt J Cockbain D Maynard)                3 Refs   

Franks Barbell Club 2 USA USA  626.5                   (J Delaney J Hopps T Lane)  1 Ref                                                                                                                                                                                              

Pesas Magerit (Spain 2)  SPA  618.9                   (S Mielgo M Alonso F Samand)  1 Ref                                                                                                                    

Burton Powerhouse 4  ENG  614.3                   (S Gardner M Jones C Crispino)  3 Refs                                                                                              

Habeckers Gym USA  USA  601.5 (2)             (D Habecker B Bryan)   1 Ref                                                                                                            

Paragon Barbell Club 2  ENG  574.5          (S Dorn N Parry J Parry)   3 Refs     

Kapiti Powerlifting 2  NZ  503.3       (A Fitzmaurice T Akavi J Walker)  1 Ref                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

KC StrongmanUSA  USA  491.4 (2)             (L Foster E Todd)   1 Ref                                                                                                          

Arevalo Power Kan (Spain 3) SPA  459.8 (2)             (J Jimenez J Gomez Monedero )  1 Ref                                                                                                                   

Australia ARWL 2  AUS  426.4 (2)   (A Whitehead R Lukosius)  3 Refs                                                                                                                     

Ell’s Belles   ENG  414.5 (2)            (Mi Ell Ma Ell)    1 Ref                                                                                                             

The Keddys Clan  WAL  368.5 (2) (N Keddy L Keddy)   2 Refs                                                                                                              

Granby Grippers 2  ENG  208.5 (1)  (M Shaw)    2 Refs                                                                                                               

Viva La France   FRA  193.8 (1)             (C Dunlop)    3 Refs                                                                                                      

Tiverton W Lifting Club 3 ENG  191.2 (1)   (P Hoar)    3 Refs                                                                                                           

Castlemilk Gym 2  SCO  167.4 (1)      (G Dick)     3 Refs                                                                                                          

Paragon Barbell Club  ENG  163.6 (1)      (K Murden)    3 Refs                                                                                                                       

USA Individual   USA  106.1 (1) (C Diggs)    1 Ref 



Part 2 - Individual Rankings for the Overall Champion of Champions Title                                                                                                                 
All Successful Results have been posted with 2 or 3 referees adjudicating  UNLESS marked as 1REF 

Lifts:  CCurl = Cheat Curl     PPress = Pullover and Press     OHDL = One Hand Deadlift (All Right Hand unless marked L) 

Name    Bwt Class Age Div CCurl PPress OHDL Total Amend 

Mark Haydock  116.0 120 39 Open 102.5 140 210  452.5 358.9 

Al Myers  107.5 110 47 M45+ 85 140 180 405 356.6  

James Gardner   92.2 95 30 Open 85 105 200 390 345.3 

Chad Ullom  114.7 115 42 M40+ 95 140 190 425 345.3 

Steve Andrews  68.2 70 55 M55+ 72.5 85 120 L 277.5 342.2  

Matt Hancock  69.8 70 16 J16/17 67.0 77.1 134.7 L 278.9 326.7 1 REF 

Philippe Crisp  106.3 110 44 M40+ 93 130.5 150  373.5 321.7 1 REF 

Andy Tomlin  94.4 95 46 M45+ 70 95 175 340 317.9 

Barry Bryan  88.0 90 56 M55+ 75 105 115 295 313.7 1 REF 

Adrian Pryor  84.8 85 43 M40+ 90 102.5 130 322.5 311.4 1 REF                                                               

Eric Todd  117.0 120 38 Open 95.5 165.5 136.4 397.4 310.4 1 REF 

Peter Phillips  105.0 105 60 M60+ 70 100 140 310 309.6 

Pete Tryner  90.5 95 42 M40+ 85 105 145 335 308.7 

Luke Davis  78.9 80 30 Open 80 102.5 125 307.5 298.0 

Paula Thompson 48.1 50 40 LM40+ 42.5 45 70 157.5 292.8 

Denny Habecker 86.5 90 71 M70+ 47.5 80 110 237.5 287.8 1 REF 

James McKenna  77.7 80 46 M45+ 70 85 120 275 287.8 

Graham Saxton  121.0 125 52 M50+ 60 105 157.5 322.5 279.1 

Paul MacManus  109.3 110 40 M40+ 60 110 140 310 274.6 

Barry Gordge  105.7 110 53 M50+ 70 100 120 290 271.9 

Mark Rattenberry 64.4 65 52 M50+ 62.9 72.5 77.9 L 213.3 266.4 

Julio Jimenez  116.3 120 43 M40+ 95 90 130 315 256.6 

John Mahon  107.8 110 31 Open 75 125 115 315 256.5 

Mathew Finkle  65.5 70 48 M45+ 50 65 100 215 256.0 

Gary Ell   89.9 90 43 M40+ 72.5 102.5 97.5 272.5 254.4                                                              

Jim Delaney  82.5 85 29 Open 67.1 72.1 130 269.2 254.2 1 REF 



Mark Godleman 104.5 105 52 M50+ 80 70 120 270 252.5 

Chris Findon  69.9 70 31 Open 55 70 115 L 240 251.0 

Matt Traietti  36.7 40 13 J13+U 25 27.2 57.1 109.3 249.0 1 REF 

Nadia de Silva  49.6 50 21 Open 35 45 55 135 242.5 

Paul Barette  72.6 75 38 Open 67.5 75 90 232.5 237.1 1 REF 

Adam Roberts   72.0 75 22 Open 60 70 100 230 236.0 

Robin Lukosius  99.8 100 60 M60+ 70 60 100 230 236.0 

Ronny Robaina  76.6 80 24 Open 67.5 100 70 237.5 234.4 

Frank Ciavattone 132.0 125+ 59 M55+ 54.8 39.9 169.6  264.3 233.5 1 REF 

Javier Escribano  85.6 90 42 M40+ 70 80 95 245 233.0 

Thomas Cleverley 79.8 80 23 Open 67.9 97.5 75.4 240.8 231.8 

Javier Requena  102.6 105 42 M40+ 85 80 100  265 228.1 

Laverne Myers  113.3 115 70 M70+ 52.5 55 102.5 L 210 226.7 

Jason Dorn  90.5 95 45 M45+ 65 82.5 90 237.5 225.2 

Isaac King  105.0 105 34 Open 90 90 90 270 222.9 1 REF 

Graeme Boyce  97 100 51 M50+ 70 80 80 230 221.8 1 REF 

Patrick Burt  78.2 80 26 Open 60.4 85.4 80.4 226.2 220.4 

Sam Hartshorne  95.0 95 16 J16/17 55 75 100 230 220.3 

John Gardner  135.0 125+ 32 Open 85 95 120 300 218.5 

Sergio Mielgo  121.9 125 30 Open 90 85 110 285 218.1 

Neil Keddy  89.0 90 36 Open 70 95 75 L 240 216.7 

Karen Gardner  74.9 75 55 LM55+ 35 35 75 145 216.2 

Dion Maynard  69.3 70 15 J14/15 45.4 60.4 70.4 176.2 213.1 

Matt Jones  104.2 105 18 J18/19 67.5 80 100 247.5 211.3 

Clive Madge  104 105 42 M40+ 96 50 100 246 210.2 1 REF 

Madeleine Ell  50.4 55 19 LJ18/19 30.4 35.8 50.4 116.6 209.7  

Ciro Crispino   124.6 125 18 J18/19 77.5 90 100 267.5 208.6 

Daniel Andrews  69.3 70 18 J18/19 40 57.5 95 192.5 208.5 

Mark Shaw  74.7 75 53 M50+ 60 50 72.5 L 182.5 208.5 

Jevan Cockbain  74.9 75 15 J14/15 55.4 65.4 60 L 180.8 208.0  



Mina Ell   48.1 50 17 LJ16/17 32.9 33.3 40.8 L 107 204.8 

Jorge GomezMonedero92.5 95 35 Open 80 --- 150 230 203.2 

Taylor Lane  84.8 85 24 Open 43.0 29.9 90.7  163.6 202.0 1 REF 

Felix Saman  123.6 125 35 Open 85 70 110 265 201.4 

Manuel Alonso  79.9 80 44 M40+ 60 52.5 85 L 197.5 199.4 

Selina Dorn  64.5 65 37 Open 35 37.5 62.5 135 198.2 

Jess Walker  102.0 105 24 Open 55 60 60 175 195.1 1 REF 

Steve Gardner   139.9 125+ 57 M55+ 50 80 100 230 194.4 

Cliff Dunlop  132.0 125+ 51 M50+ 70 100 65 L 235 193.8 

Natasha Parry   76.0 80 29 Open 40 40 65 145 191.2 

Peter Hoar  104.7 105 22 Open 75.4 70.4 85.0 230.8 191.2 

Anne Whitehead 71.1 75 52 LM50+ 30 47.5 45 122.5 190.4 

Ed Shorttle  75.3 80 57 M55+ 50 60 50 160 188.3 

John Parry   89.0 90 34 Open 57.5 67.5 80 205 185.1                                                                             

Lance Foster  149.0 125+ 49 M45+ 61.4 75 102.3 238.7 181.0 1 REF 

Jessica Hopps  90.7 95 30 Open 36.2 39.9 74.8 150.9 179.3 1 REF 

Tiare Akavi  130 125+ 42 M40+ 65 100 60 225 171.9 1 REF 

George Dick  123.9 125 65 M65+ 55 45 75 175 167.4   

Kirsty Murden  74.5 75 23 Open 40 37.5 45 122.5 163.6 

Liam Keddy  43.5 45 12 J13+U 22.5 17.5 35 75 151.8 

Alison Fitzmaurice 126.0 125+ 48 LM45+ 47.5 45 40 L 127.5 136.3 1 REF 

Crystal Diggs  64.8 65 27 Open 18.1 20.4 34.0 72.5 106.1 1 REF 

IAWA 2014 WORLD POSTAL - CHAMPION OF CHAMPIONS – TOP 5 LIFTERS 

1st  Mark Haydock  Powerhouse  England 358.9    

2nd   Al Myers   Dino Gym   USA  356.6 

3rd =   James Gardner  Powerhouse  England 345.3 

3rd=  Chad Ullom   Dino Gym   USA  345.3 

5th  Steve Andrews  Granby Grippers  England 342.2 

 



Part 3 - AGE DIVISION AND WEIGHT CLASS RANKINGS AND TITLES                                                                                                          

(Note Well: Junior and Master Lifters are also taken into account for the Open Division rankings, which is based on 

actual totals lifted, before amended by formula!) 

Ladies Juniors 16/17                                                                                                                                                                                                    

50 Mina Ell   204.8   Ladies Junior 50k Class Champion and Open Third Place 

Ladies Juniors 18/19                                                                                                                                                                                                   

55 Madeleine Ell  209.7   Ladies Junior and Open 55k Class Champion 

Ladies Open Division                                                                                                                                                                                               

50 Nadia De Silva  242.5   Ladies 50k Class Runner Up 

65 Selina Dorn  198.2   Ladies 65k Class Champion 

65 Crystal Diggs USA 106.1 (1 Ref)  Ladies 65k Class Runner Up 

75 Kirsty Murden  163.6   Ladies 75k Class Third Place 

80 Natasha Parry   191.2   Ladies 80k Class Champion 

85 Taylor Lane  202.0 (1 Ref)  Ladies 85k Class Champion 

95 Jessica Hopps  179.3 (1 Ref)  Ladies 95k Class Champion 

105 Jess Walker  195.1 (1 Ref)  Ladies 105k Class Champion 

Ladies Masters 40+                                                                                                                                                                                                           

50 Paula Thompson 292.8   Ladies Masters 40+ and Open 50k Class Champion 

Ladies Masters 45+                                                                                                                                                                                                              

125+ Alison Fitzmaurice 136.3 (1 Ref)  Ladies Masters 45+ 125+ Class Champion 

Ladies Masters 50+                                                                                                                                                                                               

75 Anne Whitehead 190.4   Ladies Masters 50+ 75k Class Champion and Open R/Up  

Ladies Masters 55+                                                                                                                                                                                                      

75 Karen Gardner  216.2   Ladies Masters 55+ and Open  75k Class Champion                                                                            

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------                                                                                           

Mens Juniors 13 + Under                                                                                                                                                                                            

40 Matt Traietti  249.0 (1 Ref)  Juniors 13+U 40k Class Champion                                                                              

45 Liam Keddy  151.8   Juniors 13+U 45k Class Champion 

Mens Juniors 14/15                                                                                                                                                                                                             

70 Dion Maynard  213.1   Juniors 14/15 70k Class Champion                                                                                                                     

75 Jevan Cockbain  208.0   Juniors 14/15 75k Class Champion 

Mens Juniors 16/17                                                                                                                                                                                               

70 Matt Hancock  326.7 (1 Ref)  Juniors 16/17 and Open 70k Class Champion                                                                                     

70 Daniel Andrews  208.5   Juniors 16/17 70k Class Runner Up                                                                                           

95 Sam Hartshorne  220.3   Juniors 16/17 95k Class Champion  

Mens Juniors 18/19                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

105 Matt Jones  211.3   Juniors 18/19 105k Class Champion                                                                       

125 Ciro Crispino   208.6   Juniors 18/19 125k Class Champion and Open Third Place 



Mens Open Division                                                                                                                                                                                                   

70 Chris Findon  251.0   Open 70k Class Third Place 

75 Paul Barette  237.3 (1 Ref)  Open 75k Class Champion 

75 Adam Roberts   236.0   Open 75k Class Runner Up 

80 Luke Davis  298.0   Open 80k Class Champion 

80 Ronny Robaina  234.4   Open 80k Class Runner Up 

80 Thomas Cleverley 231.8   Open 80k Class Third Place 

80 Patrick Burt  220.4   Open 80k Class Fourth Place 

85 Jim Delaney  254.2 (1 Ref)  Open 85k Class Runner Up 

90 Neil Keddy  216.7   Open 90k Class Third Place 

90 John Parry   185.1   Open 90k Class Firth Place 

95 James Gardner   345.3   Open 95k Class Champion 

95 Jorge Gomez Monedero203.2   Open 95k Class Fourth Place 

105 Isaac King  222.9 (1 Ref)  Open 105k Class Fourth Place 

105 Peter Hoar  191.2   Open 105k Class Fifth Place 

110 John Mahon  256.5   Open 110k Class Third Place 

120 Mark Haydock  358.9   Open 120k Class Champion 

120 Eric Todd  310.4   Open 120k Class R/Up 

125 Sergio Mielgo  218.1   Open 125k Class Runner Up 

125 Felix Saman  201.4   Open 125k Class Fourth Place 

125+ John Gardner   218.5   Open 125+ Class Champion 

Mens Masters 40+                                                                                                                                                                                                     

80 Manuel Alonso  199.4   Masters 40+ 80k Class Champion 

85 Adrian Pryor  311.4 (1 Ref)  Masters 40+ and Open 85k Class Champion 

90 Gary Ell   254.4   Masters 40+ 90k Class Champion and Open R/Up 

90 Javier Escribano  233.0   Masters 40+ 90k Class Runner Up 

95 Pete Tryner  308.7   Masters 40+ 95k Class Champion and Open Third Place 

95 Jason Dorn  225.2   Masters 40+ 95k Class Runner Up 

105 Javier Requena  228.1   Masters 40+ 105k Class Champion and Open Third Place 

105 Clive Madge  210.2 (1 Ref)  Masters 40+ 105k Class Runner Up 

110 Philippe Crisp  321.7 (1 Ref)  Masters 40+ 110k Class Champion and Open R/Up 



110 Paul MacManus  274.6   Masters 40+ 110k Class Champion 

115 Chad Ullom  345.3   Masters 40+ and Open 115k Class Champion 

120 Julio Jimenez  256.6   Masters 40+ 120k Class Champion and Open Third Place 

125+ Tiare Akavi  171.9 (1 Ref)  Masters 40+  125+ Class Champion 

Mens Masters 45+                                                                                                                                                                                                 

70 Mathew Finkle  256.0   Masters 45+ 70k Class Champion  

80 James McKenna   287.8   Masters 45+ 80k Class Champion 

95 Andy Tomlin  317.9   Masters 45+ 95k Class Champion and Open R/Up 

110 Al Myers  356.6   Masters 45+ and Open 110k Class Champion 

125+ Lance Foster  181.0   Masters 45+ 125+Class Champion and Open Third Place  

Mens Masters 50+                                                                                                                                                                                                              

65 Mark Rattenberry 266.4   Masters 50+ and Open 65k Class Champion 

75 Mark Shaw  208.5    Masters 50+ 75k Class Champion and Open Third Place 

100 Graeme Boyce  221.8 (1 Ref)  Masters 50+ 100k Class Champion and Open R/Up 

105 Mark Godleman 252.5   Masters 50+ 105k Class Champion and Open R/Up 

110 Barry Gordge  271.9   Masters 50+ 110k Class Champion 

125 Graham Saxton  279.1   Masters 50+ and Open 125k Class Champion 

125+ Cliff Dunlop  193.8   Masters 50+ 125+ Class Champion 

Mens Masters 55+                                                                                                                                                                                                       

70 Steve Andrews   342.2   Masters 55+ 70k Class Champion and Open R/Up 

80 Ed Shorttle  188.3   Masters 55+ 80k Class Champion 

90 Barry Bryan  313.7 (1 Ref)  Masters 55+ and Open 90k Champion 

125+ Frank Ciavattone 233.5 (1Ref)  Masters 55+ 125+ Class Champion and Open R/Up 

125+ Steve Gardner   194.4   Masters 55+ 125+ Class Runner Up 

Mens Masters 60+                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

100 Robin Lukosius  236.0   Masters 60+ and Open 100k Class Champion 

105 Peter Phillips  309.6   Masters 60+ and Open 105k Class Champion 

Mens Masters 65+                                                                                                                                                                                                      

125 George Dick  167.4   Masters 65+ 125k Class Champion 

Mens Masters 70+ 

90 Denny Habecker 287.8 (1 Ref)  Masters 70+ 90k Class Champion and Open Fourth Place 

115 Laverne Myers  226.7   Masters 70+115k Class Champion and Open R/Up 


